At 30 June 2012 (Reviewed) 232,557 401,416 1,024,887 1,301,485 96,016 34,848 - 3,091,209

At 31 December 2011 (Audited) 1,129,661 989,096 1,847,196 2,451,670 386,877 73,070 - 6,877,570

Notes:

(i) Goodwill amounting to QR 12,372,378 thousands (31 December 2011: QR 12,723,482 thousands) was not considered as part of segment assets as goodwill is managed on a group

basis.

(ii) Capital expenditure consists of additions to property, plant and equipment and intangibles excluding goodwill and assets from business combinations.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months period ended 30 June 2012

28

20 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

(i)  Restatement of comparative information
In relation to the acquisition of Tunisiana S.A. by National Mobile Telecommunication Company K.S.C (“Wataniya”),
the Group finalized its purchase price allocation in December 2011. Consequently the provisional amortisation of PPA
intangibles and related net profit for the six months period ended 30 June 2011 has been restated as follows:

 As reported Restatement

impact
As restated

 QR’000 QR’000 QR’000

Interim condensed consolidated income statement

Depreciation and amortisation 3,631,751 (247,775) 3,383,976

Net profit for the period 3,728,125 247,775 3,975,900

Net profit attributable to:

Shareholders of the Parent 1,435,540 97,570 1,533,110
Non-controlling interests 2,292,585 150,205 2,442,790

(ii) Reclassification of comparative information
Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the current period’s interim
condensed consolidated financial statements. However, such reclassifications did not have any effect on the net profit,
total assets and equity of the comparative period.